ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT

TO: McDonnell Landscape, Inc. DATE ISSUED: February 24, 2017

P.O. Box 400, 20315 Georgia Avenue
CONTRACT NO: 16-150-ITB-LW-1

Brookville, MD 20833
Mowing and Turf Maintenance,
CONTRACT TITLE: NE and NW Quadrants

AMENDMENT NO: 4

THIS IS A NOTICE OF AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK 1S AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR
RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been amended as follows:

1. The Contractor shall provide additional mowing services at Tuckahoe Park, North Sycamore Street, Arlington, VA
22213, per the specifications and at the prices in the attached memorandum:

a. The contract has been increased to $260,696.83

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 16-150-1TB-LW-1, dated March
16, 2016, including any exhibits, attachments or amendments thereto.

CONTRACT PRICING:
1. REFER TO ARLINGTON COUNTY AGREEMENT NOQ. 16-150-iTB-LW-1

ATTACHMENT/S:
1. ARLINGTON COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 16-150-ITB-LW-1, DATED 03/16/2016
2. ARLINGTON COUNTY INTER-DEPARTMENTAL MEMORANDUM, AMENDMENT NO. 4, DATED 12/07/2016

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEES SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Jorge Lopez TELEPHONE NO: (301) 924-2600
EMAIJL ADDRESS: jorge@mcdonnelllandscape.com
COUNTY CONTACT: Helena Gilbert TELEPHONE NO: (703) 228-7981
EMAIL ADDRESS: hgilbe@arlingtonva.us
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION DISTRIBUTION:
VENDOR: 1

ZJ:F' 2‘5 f 2@ ]: BID FOLDER 2
MICHAEL BEVI DARE

PURCHASING AGENT



ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
INTER-DEPARTMENTAL MEMORANDUM

December 1, 2016

TO: Jorge Lopez
McDonnell Landscape, Inc.

FROM: Helena Gilbert, Contract Compliance Manager
Parks & Natural Resources

SUBJECT: Contract Revisions, 16-150-1-ITB-LW, NW Amendment 4
In regards to mowing contract 16-150-1-ITB-LW, the following
changes have been made to the contract areas effective June
2017-$8,B96.96:
I. 7 DAY MOWING ADDITIONS
NEW# 38. ‘Tuckahoe Park 2.75 7 day
Converted diamond fields to Bermuda Grass

Service Type: Parks (P)
Tax Maph40-16

o Converted grass Lo bermude
II. 30 DAY MOWING ADDITIONS
NONE
III. LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE ADDITIONS
None at this time
IV. ADDITIONAL TOTAL COST TO CONTRACT
16 weeks x 2 additional cuts per week @ 278.03 = $B8,896.96
This will increase the contract to $260,696.83
A. Under the two-acre increase clause, two acres of additional
mowing areas can be added to the contract without additional
pmayment. The following has been subtracted:
Total 7 & 30 day cycle increase: .0 ac.

Previous balance: 2.00 ac.
7 & 30 day addition remaining: 2.00 ac.



These changes to the mowing areas will be included in future
printouts of the mowing contract areas.

By signing below, an authorized representative of McDonnell Landscape, Inc. accepts the
additions and/or deletions referenced above. Existing contract rates apply.

Signature: 9&-{}{. Q ﬂ"ﬂ"b

Printed Name: __\J 0 2ge A LOPQ'L

Title: Vice Presidens

Date: ”"{7/I b

cc: Contract File
Bill Grether-DES



ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

MOWING AND LANDSCAPE
CONTRACT AREAS

DEPT. OF PARKS AND RECREATION

Tuckahoe Park

2400 North Sycamore Street
Arlington, VA 22213

w55

NNNNNNNN

MOWING AND LANDSCAPING = N\, \
MAINTENANCE AREAS

NORTHWEST QUADRANT
LEGEND:

I LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
I 30-DAY MOWING AREAS

|| 7-DAY MOWING AREAS

MAP PRINTED JULY 2012 BY ARLINGTON COUNTY GIS MAPPING CENTER.
MOWING AND LANDSCAPE LOCATION DATA SOURCE:
DEPT. OF PARKS, RECREATION AND COMMUNITY RESOURCES.
AREAS SHOWN ARE REPRESENTATIVE AND
DO NOT DEPICT PRECISE BOUNDARIES.
Pursuant to Section 54.1-402 of the Code of Virginia, any determination of topography
or contours, or any depiction of physical improvements, property lines or boundaries
is for general information only and shall not be used for the design, modification, or
construction of improvements to real property or for flood plain determination.

NW


cromero
Oval

cromero
Line




